



Visitors will be treated to a special first-ever Disney Cruise Line-themed festive pop-up event with photo installations and limited-edition collectibles.

Oct 25, 2024 10:04 +08

Experience the magic at Jewel: Jewel Changi Airport and Disney Cruise Line unveil spectacular year-end holiday event in Singapore

Singapore, **25 October 2024** – This holiday season, Jewel Changi Airport (Jewel) proudly presents the first-ever Disney Cruise Line-inspired festive extravaganza in Southeast Asia, '*The Gift of Disney Cruise Line at Jewel*'. Running from 8 November 2024 to 2 January 2025, Canopy Park (located at

Jewel's topmost floor) will feature a series of festive displays and interactive installations, inspired by the seven immersive themed areas aboard the *Disney Adventure*, that homeports in Singapore from 2025.

Experience the first-ever festive spectacle inspired by Disney Cruise Line

Visitors to Canopy Park can immerse in specially curated themed installations drawing inspirations from the recently unveiled seven themed areas on the *Disney Adventure* like Disney Imagination Garden, San Fransokyo Street, and Disney cruise ship's iconic red funnel. Throughout Canopy Park, visitors to Jewel will be able to capture photogenic and enchanting moments with several photo installations featuring fan-favourite stories and characters from Disney, Pixar and Marvel. From Disney princesses like Ariel, Moana, to Disney's Frozen's Elsa and Anna, or superheroes like Marvel's Iron Man, Ant-Man and The Wasp, and so much more, visitors of all ages will enjoy the magical experience exploring Canopy Park.



Hedge Maze: Inspired by the *Disney Adventure's* Disney Imagination Garden, the heart of the ship, visitors will be welcomed by a landscape featuring intricate Mickey Mouse-shaped topiaries and a life-sized Sorcerer's Apprentice Mickey statue.



Foggy Bowls: Visitors will encounter Disney's Big Hero 6's beloved healthcare provider robot Baymax installation, standing at an impressive 2.6metres, within a futuristic cityscape themed after San Fransokyo Street, seamlessly blending Eastern and Western architectural elements.



Petal Garden: Guests will be transported to an inspired top deck of the *Disney Adventure* with a spectacular, life-sized 4-metre replica of the iconic Disney Cruise Line's ship funnel. Visitors can enjoy photo opportunities and interact with three motion-activated portholes that will respond to guests' waves, each revealing surprise appearances from beloved Disney and Pixar characters, like Captain Mickey Mouse and Captain Minnie Mouse, creating many joyful moments.

Don't miss out—secure your Canopy Park tickets in advance and be part of the festive extravaganza! Tickets are available at

https://www.jewelchangiairport.com/en/attractions/canopy-park.html.

Stand a chance to win a dream cruise vacation

As part of the celebration, visitors to Canopy Park can participate in a contest to win a 4-day, 3-night cruise vacation aboard the *Disney Adventure*. To enter the contest, guests can embark on a quest to hunt for seven thematic medallion stamps representing the seven themed areas onboard the *Disney Adventure* around Canopy Park, pen their wishes and share why they would want to win this special dream vacation at sea. Terms and conditions apply.

Additionally, visitors on 16 and 17 November who come dressed in outfits inspired by their favourite Disney, Pixar or Marvel characters will enjoy free admission to Canopy Park. All guests will also receive a complimentary Captain Mickey Mouse inspired head visor[1]during their visit.

Guests and fans may also have the opportunity to meet and greet some special Disney friends. Stay tuned to Jewel's social media channels for updates!

Exclusive collectibles inspired by a Disney cruise vacation

Teaming up with Disney Cruise Line, Jewel is offering limited-edition collectibles available for purchase with every \$\$60 spent in a single receipt. These exclusive items include a puffy sling bag (available in two colours) and a duffel bag, a travel organiser (available in two colours) and cabin-sized luggage, priced from \$\$18 to \$\$52.

James Fong, CEO of Jewel Changi Airport Development, said "Jewel Changi Airport continues to redefine the holiday season, and this year is no exception. We're thrilled to be the first destination in Southeast Asia to present this Disney Cruise Line inspired experience. The installations at Canopy Park are designed to offer a taste of the magical moments that await onboard the *Disney Adventure*. We look forward to delighting visitors of all ages with this truly special festive extravaganza at Jewel."

"The excitement and energy from consumers in the region for the Disney Adventure is unmatched," said **Sarah Fox, Vice President and Regional General Manager for Southeast Asia at Disney Cruise Line**. "We hope this festive showcase at Jewel Changi Airport brings joy to local and international visitors, while also offering a glimpse of a magical Disney cruise vacation at

sea as we look forward to the ship's maiden voyage next December."

More festive splendour at Jewel

Jewel will also showcase its traditional festive splendour including the majestic 16-metre Christmas tree, nightly snowfall sessions, and a mesmerising Christmas-themed Light & Music showcase. More details will be revealed in November.

For more details, visit *The Gift of Disney Cruise Line at Jewel* campaign page https://www.jewelchangiairport.com/en/The_Gift_of_Disney_Cruise_Line_at_Jewel.html.

1 While stocks last.

About Changi Airport Group

Changi Airport Group (Singapore) Pte Ltd (CAG) (
www.changiairportgroup.com) was formed on 16 June 2009 and the
corporatisation of Singapore Changi Airport (IATA: SIN, ICAO: WSSS) followed
on 1 July 2009. As the company managing Changi Airport, CAG undertakes
key functions focusing on airport operations and management, air hub
development, commercial activities and airport emergency services. It also
manages the Changi East development project, which includes the building
of a new Terminal 5 for Changi Airport. CAG also operates Seletar Airport
(IATA: XSP, ICAO: WSSL) and through its subsidiary Changi Airports
International, invests in and manages airports around the world.

As one of Asia's most connected international aviation hubs, Changi Airport links Singapore to some 160 cities globally, with close to 100 airlines operating more than 7,000 flights weekly. Jewel Changi Airport, a multi-dimensional lifestyle destination, opened in April 2019, bringing Changi Airport's shopping and dining offering to over 600 F&B and retail outlets. The world's most awarded airport, Changi has won 680 accolades for its

consistent and excellent airport staff service, passenger experience and safety standards.

Follow Changi Airport on social media: <u>Facebook</u>| X| <u>Instagram</u>| <u>LinkedIn</u>| <u>YouTube</u>| <u>Telegram</u>| <u>TikTok</u>